

December 14, 2018

Senator Gary Dahms, Chair Commerce and Consumer Protection Finance and Policy Committee 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2111 St. Paul, MN 55155

Senator Dan Sparks
Ranking Minority Member
Commerce and Consumer Protection Finance and
Policy Committee
95 University Avenue W.
Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2201
St. Paul, MN 55155

Senator David Osmek, Chair Energy and Utilities Finance and Policy Committee 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2107 St. Paul, MN 55155

Senator John Marty Ranking Minority Member Energy and Utilities Finance and Policy Committee 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2401 St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Joe Hoppe, Chair Commerce and Regulatory Reform Committee 543 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Linda Slocum
Ranking Minority Member
Commerce and Regulatory Reform Committee
207 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Pat Garofalo, Chair Job Growth and Energy Affordability Policy and Finance Committee 485 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Karen Clark
Ranking Minority Member
Job Growth and Energy Affordability Policy and
Finance Committee
273 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Tim Mahoney
Ranking Minority Member
Job Growth and Energy Affordability Policy and
Finance Committee
345 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Representative Jean Wagenius
Ranking Minority Member
Job Growth and Energy Affordability Policy and
Finance Committee
251 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Annual Rulemaking Docket and Report as Required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 14.116(a).

Dear Senators and Representatives:

Minnesota Statutes section 14.116(a) requires each agency to submit by January 15 each year its rulemaking docket maintained under section 14.366, and the official rulemaking record required under section 14.365 for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year, to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative policy and budget committees with jurisdiction over the subject matter of the proposed rule.

- The Commerce Department did not adopt any rules during the preceding calendar year.
- The rulemaking docket is available for review at <a href="http://mn.gov/commerce/policy-data-reports/rulemaking/">http://mn.gov/commerce/policy-data-reports/rulemaking/</a>. There are no pending rules on the docket.

Please let me know if any further information is needed.

Sincerely,

Curtis P. Zaun Attorney

Minnesota Department of Commerce

cc: Commissioner Jessica Looman
Peter Brickwedde, Assistant Commissioner